江西富隆电子科技有限公司
JiangXi Follon Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd
承 认 书
客户名称:
客户料号:
供应商名称: 江西富隆电子科技有限公司
供应商料号: EFRA250BK150M1213
产 品 型号: FRA 250V15uF 12.5*13.5

Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
2
1.电容器代码标志： Explanation of Part Number
EFRA250BK150M1213
FOLLON ELECTRONICS CORP.
FRA 250V15µF 12.5φ× 13.5L
Diagram of Dimensions 尺寸图：
Unit: mm
φD 12.5
L 13.5
P 5.0
φd
+/-0.05
0.6
α 1.0
β 0.5
Items 项目 Performance 性能
Category Temperature Range 工作温度范围 -55℃ ~ +105℃
Capacitance Tolerance 容量误差 -20 % ~ +20 % (120 Hz, 20℃)
Leakage Current 漏电流 I ≦ 750 µA After 2 minutes
Dissipation Factor (Tanδ)损失角 ≦ 0.12 (120 Hz, 20℃)
E. S. R.等效串联电阻 ＜ 80 mΩ (100k ~ 300kHz, 20℃)
Ripple Current (rms )纹波电流 1600 mA (100kHz, 105℃)
Ripple Current &Frequency Multipliers Frequency (Hz) 频率 120Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz~
纹波电流与频率补正系数 Multiplier 系数 0.05 0.3 0.7 1.0
Endurance Test Time 寿命时间 2000Hrs
耐久性 Capacitance Change 容量变化率 Within ±20 % of initial value
Dissipation factor 损失角 Less than 150% of specified value
E.S.R. 等效串联电阻 Less than 150% of specified value
Leakage Current 漏电流 Within specified value
Moisture Resistance Test Condition 测试条件 at 60℃ with 90~95% after 1000 hrs
耐湿无负荷 Capacitance Change 容量变化率 Within ±20 % of initial value
Dissipation factor 损失角 Less than 150% of specified value
E.S.R. 等效串联电阻 Less than 150% of specified value
Leakage Current 漏电流 Within specified value
Standards 参考标准 JIS C 5101-1
* For any doubt about measured values, measure the leakage current again after the following voltage treatment.
Voltage treatment: Applying DC rated voltage to the capacitors for 2 hours at 105℃.
*如对量测之值有任何疑虑，可进行电压补偿后再进行量测。电压补偿方式，将电容器置于 105℃环境中，持续供给 2 小时之直流
额定电压。
标识： Marking
电容器标识内容如下：
1）产品系列：
Manufacture’s mark
2）额定电压和标称容量：
Rated voltage and nominal capacitance
3）负极标识：
Negative polarity
负极标识
标称容量
额定电压
系列名称
Conductive Polymer Aluminum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors
3
2. 铝电解电容器一般使用注意事项
Application guideline for aluminum electolytic capacitors.
A) 电路设计: Circuit Design